GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5310
TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2025

NATIONAL URBAN DIGITAL MISSION
NO. 5310. SHRI TEJASVI SURYA:
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress and developments made under the National Urban Digital Mission (NUDM) since its launch;

(b) the number of cities, out of the 100 selected cities, in which all planned works have been completed under the Smart Cities Mission; and

(c) whether the said mission is being extended beyond the current financial year and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a) The Scheme of National Urban Digital Mission (NUDM) for the period 2025-
29 is under consideration. The fund at Revised Estimate stage was
¥108.70 crore. The Urban Platform for DeliverY of Online Governance (UPYOG) Portal is being developed as a proof of concept for urban service delivery and its full rollout will occur during the Mission period post-implementation.

(b) Under Smart Cities Mission (SCM), 100 cities have undertaken a total of 8,063 projects amounting to ¥1,64,545 crore. As on 04.03.2025, 7,504
projects (i.e. 93% of total projects) amounting to ¥1,50,306 crore have been completed, as per the data provided by 100 Smart Cities.

(c) No.
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